
General $1,358,050
Capital Outlay $1,839,490
Special Education $217,440

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $3.000

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$922,487
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,012,460Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $214,577,959
Owner Occupied $113,682,099
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $67,432,284

Total $395,692,342

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

9.9
30.0%

19.1

$49,454Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 143.345
9-12 52.554

151.336
57.169

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 211.809 225.706

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 230

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 2

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 22.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 50.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.0%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,323

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 214

Educational Funds $16,582

Sparsity $89,973

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 215.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

52

2024-2025 Profile of Newell 09-2

Home County: Butte

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 15.910 17.201

501 Dartmouth Ave, Newell, SD 57760-0099

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,385

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,215,300
PK Instruction $54,413
Adult Instruction $0

$635,307
$1,622

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $177,162

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,137,039
County $47,573

State $1,242,163
Federal $344,071
Total $2,770,846

$1,098,495
$0
$0

$198,359

$623,067
$0
$0

$90,372

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,296,854 $713,439

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$167,303
$457,115

$144,462
$9,929

$3,868
$0

$0
$65,285

$0
$0

$389,125
$11,547

$81,717
$83,951

$8,342
$8,803

$0
$0

$0

$119,017

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$105,624 $8,000 $0
$0 $4,658 $0

$425,600 $58,514 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,263,759

$40,890
$0

$104,857
$261,303

$73,565
$0

$125,300
$78,573
$62,715

$0
$0
$0

$82,617

$409,402
$12,413

$0
$31,765
$70,970
$18,389

$0
$45,247
$11,032
$11,527

$0
$0
$0

$9,540

$93,985
$0
$0

$104,981
$62,433
$10,013

$0
$250,086

$32,843
$28,665

$0
$0
$0

$50,188

$193,249
$2,731

$0
$10,860

$7,151
$10,242

$0
$43,543
$30,356

$121,933
$0
$0
$0

$43,724

$8,258
$0
$0

$375
$0
$0

$4,658
$19,938

$0
$23,587

$0
$0
$0
$0

$972
$0
$0

$50
$139,210

$1,415
$0
$0
$0

$4,520
$0
$0

$389,125
$2,640

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Newell 09-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$131,225 $168,929

$2,756,909 $660,014 $819,742Total Expenditures

$2,093,579 $620,284 $633,196 $463,789 $56,815 $537,932


